CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Jody Hayes Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

Patrice Dietrich Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

News Release

For Immediate Release April 30, 2018 Contact: Liz King (209) 525-4494

Supervisors Seek Agency Oversight Board Member

The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors is seeking applicants to fill one opening on the Stanislaus Countywide Successor Agency Oversight Board.

When redevelopment agencies dissolved, oversight boards were established to supervise the activities of the successor agencies that assumed the assets and responsibilities of the former redevelopment agencies. Within Stanislaus County, individual jurisdictions each have their own successor agency and oversight board. In accordance with Senate Bill No. 107 (SB107), Health and Safety Code Section 34179(j), the 10 oversight boards currently in place in Stanislaus County will consolidate into one Countywide Oversight Board effective July 1, 2018. The Countywide Oversight Board will supervise the activities of the 10 successor agencies within Stanislaus County.

Persons interested in being considered for this appointment are encouraged to submit an application by Friday, May 18, 2018 to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700, Modesto, CA, 95354 or via fax at 209-525-4420. Applications are available online at <u>http://www.stancounty.com/board/boards-commissions.shtm</u>, or at the address listed above. For more information, please contact the Clerk of the Board Office at 209-525-4494.

#####

